

26.11.2021.
Item No. 104.
Court No.13
ap

**W.P.A. No. 19418 of 2009
(Through Video Conference)**

**CESC Limited & Anr.
Versus
Appellate Authority under Section 127 of the
Electricity Act & Anr.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Om Narayan Rai.

...For the petitioners.

Let this matter be released from my list for want
of determination.

All parties are directed to act on a server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official website of
this Court.

(*Rajasekhar Mantha, J.*)