

03.12.2025

Court No.23

DL/Item No.-**56**

[Milan]

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
Appellate Side**

WPA 19418 of 2009

**CESC Ltd. & Anr.
VS
Appellate Authority under Section 127 of the
Electricity Act & Anr.**

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee

....for the Petitioners

1. Accommodation is sought for by the learned advocate for the petitioners.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. Let this matter appear in the “Combined Monthly List” of January, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)